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Laura R. Gerber (Pro Hac Vice) 
KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P. 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
(206) 623-1900 
lgerber@kellerrohrback.com 

Attorney for Plaintiffs and the Putative Class
(Additional Counsel Listed on Signature Block) 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

NANCY PAPERNO, et al.,

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION, 

Defendant. 

Case No. 3:23-cv-05114-RFL 

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

Judge: Hon. Rita F. Lin 

Pursuant to the Court’s June 25, 2024, Order, see Dkt. 55, the parties hereby notify the Court 

that mediation efforts have resulted in a class-wide settlement that, once approved, will resolve all 

claims before this Court. Accordingly, the parties are in the process of drafting the full settlement 

agreement and preparing the necessary settlement papers to file with the Court, and the parties 

respectfully request that the Court enter an order staying all proceedings and scheduling a deadline to 

file the motion for preliminary approval. 

// 

// 
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Notice of Settlement - 2 
Case No. 23-CV-05114 

Dated: August 13, 2024   Respectfully submitted, 

By: s/ Laura R. Gerber 
Laura R. Gerber (Pro Hac Vice) 
Michael Woerner (Pro Hac Vice)  
Andrew N. Lindsay (Pro Hac Vice) 
KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P. 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3400 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
(206) 623-1900 
lgerber@kellerrohrback.com 
mwoerner@kellerrohrback.com 
alindsay@kellerrohrback.com 

Alison E. Chase (SBN 226976) 
KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P. 
801 Garden Street, Suite 301 
Santa Barbara, California 93101 
(805) 456-1496 
achase@kellerrohrback.com 

Michael J. Brickman (Pro Hac Vice)  
James C. Bradley (Pro Hac Vice)  
Nina Fields Britt (Pro Hac Vice)  
Caleb M. Hodge (Pro Hac Vice)  
ROGERS, PATRICK, WESTBROOK & 
BRICKMAN, LLC 
1037 Chuck Dawley Blvd., Bldg. A  
Post Office Box 1007 
Mount Pleasant, South Carolina 29465 
(843) 727-6500 
mbrickman@rpwb.com 
jbradley@rpwb.com 
nfields@rpwb.com 
chodge@rpwb.com 

Kenneth Behrman (Pro Hac Vice)  
5855 Sandy Springs Circle, Suite 300 
Atlanta, Georgia 30328 
(770) 952-7770 
ken.behrman@behrmanlaw.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Putative Class 

By: s/ Galen D. Bellamy 
Galen D. Bellamy 
Andrew M. Unthank 
WHEELER TRIG O’DONNELL LLP 
370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4500 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
(303) 244-1897 
bellamy@wtotrial.com 
unthank@wtotrial.com 

Troy M. Yoshino (SBN 197850)  
Samantha K. Looker (SBN: 340564)  
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
101 California Street, 35th Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94111-5840 
(415) 591-1000 
TYoshino@winston.com 
SLooker@winston.com 

Attorneys for Whirlpool Corporation 
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Notice of Settlement - 3 
Case No. 23-CV-05114 

ATTESTATION REGARDING SIGNATURES 

I, Laura R. Gerber, attest that all signatories listed, and on whose behalf the filing is submitted, 

concur in the filing’s content, and have authorized the filing.   

DATED: August 13, 2024  /s/ Laura R. Gerber  
Laura R. Gerber 

4863-0722-0696, v. 2
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